FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		10.92.00	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		.Y ,	Attorney Docket No. 10992699-1
1. Name of conveying party (185). William T.Grady Jr. Pierre Gauthier Donald F. Shafer John D. Mc Neill		AGILENT TECHN Legal Department Intellectual Prope P.O. Box 58043	
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attachedYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
Security Agree	ement Other		
Execution Date(s): 06/06/	/00, 06/13/00, 06/06/00 &06/0	06/00	
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):		
If this document is being	filed together with a new appli	cation, execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/594,367	Date Filed: 06/15/2000		
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department M/S 51UPB 5301 Stevens Creek Blvd. Santa Clara, CA 95052-8059			on to be charged to deposit account.
1/07/2000 ANHHED1 00000005 50 1 FC:581 40.00 CH		8. Deposit Account	Number: 50-1078
	/ DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signatur To the best of my knowle true copy of the original of	edge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a
K.L. Diangson	KJAJUANG	5an	Oct 19, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Total number of pages includ	ling cover sheet lattachm	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.			ionis, und document.
	Do Not detact rded with required cover sheet Commissioner of P Box A	th this portion information to: atents and Trademark ssignment on, D.C. 20231	s

Rev 10/00 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 011222 FRAME: 0390 When recorded please return to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 10992699-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

interest, including the right of phonty, in, to and under all application	for Letters 1 atent of the Officed States entitled.
INTELLIGENT LOGIC ACTI	VITY RESOLUTION
Filing date:	aid Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the
I/we additionally authorize AGILENT to file applications in my/ou enjoyed by AGILENT, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal rep said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extende and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not bee	resentatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, an a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and sometimes or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuation rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possiblegal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefimprovement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which and assistance are paid by AGILENT;	d I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect said Letters Patent, to AGILENT, its successors, assigns, o AGILENT, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting is Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all ins, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all ole to aid AGILENT, its successors, assigns, nominees and it, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pa of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it to AGILENT, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any an including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.	t is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s),
I/we further authorize and direct AGILENT attorneys to insert the ser by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	rial number and filing date of said application now identified ne same shall have been made known to them by the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and Date Assign Inventor's Signature (Seal)	ment Signed: 06/06/00
Inventor's Typed Name: William T. O'Grady Jr. Date Applica	ation Signed: 4 06/06/00
State of TEXAS) ss.:	
Before me this 6 day of June, 2000, personally appeared Wiltome on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the	he foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.
KERRI COX Notary Public. State of Taxas	Notary Public My commission expires:

My Comm. Expires (Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992699-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
a la la fe	Date Assignment Signed:OG/13 /o c
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Pierre Gauthier	Date Application Signed: <u>× 06/13/oc</u>
State of CA)	
County of SANTA CLARASS.:	
	ally appeared ALPHERwho is personally known or proved on who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his harder and deed.
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso	in who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his hardee act and deed.
nis N	OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN M. ITTEL NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1104498 SANTA CLARA COUNTY Ty Commission Exp. November 17, 2000
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Donald To in	Date Assignment Signed: OL/Ob/00
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Donald F. Shafer	Date Application Signed: * Ob/ OT/ OP
State of TEXAS)	
County of TRAVIS) ss.:	_
Before me this by day of June 2000, persona	ally appeared Donal & F. Shafer who is personally known or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso	on who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.
	KERRI COX Notary Public Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Expires Jan. 4, 2008 My commission expires:
IN MUTATOR AND EDGOS. Have be recorded and	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set	0/8//2
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: John D. McNeill	Date Application Signed:
State of TEXAS) ss.:	
County of TRAVIS SS.:	Toba D Maxlaill
Before me this 6 day of June, 2000, persona to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal to the personal	ally appeared
·	Keri Cox
	Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Expires Jan. 4, 2901
	The state of the s

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 011222 FRAME: 0392